STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 226 BUS: 24-011

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 010
TO JACKSON (RIV) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:00 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:35 AM 1330 FAIRMONT AVE NW, 30318 @ NOVEL WEST MIDTOWN APTS
06:36 AM BOOTH AVE NW, 30318 & HUFF RD NW, 30318

06:37 AM 1046 HUFF RD NW, 30318 @ AVANT WESTSIDE APTS

06:39 AM 903 HUFF RD NW, 30318 @ MILL AT WESTSIDE APTS

06:42 AM 790 HUFF RD NW, 30318 @ WALTON WESTSIDE

06:44 AM 1375 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 (INTOWN SUITES)

06:45 AM NORTHSIDE DR NW, 30318 & NORTHSIDE CIR NW, 30309

06:47 AM ECHOTA DR NW,30318 & WALTHALL DR NW,30318

06:49 AM 1700 NORTHSIDE DR NW, 30318 & BERKELEY HEIGHTS APTS
06:51 AM BERKELEY AVE NW,30318 & FORREST ST NW,30318

06:52 AM 1750 COMMERCE DR NW,30318 (END OF ROUNDABOUT ON COMMERCE)
06:53 AM BELLEMEADE AVE NW & BUCHANAN ST NW

06:55 AM HARPER ST NW,30318 & VOLBERG ST NW,30318

06:58 AM DEFOOR AVE NW, 30318 & DEFOORS WALK NW, 30318

06:59 AM DEFOOR AVE NW, 30318 & DAVIS ST NW, 30318

07:03 AM 1244 DEFOOR VILLAGE CT NW, 30318 @ MARQUIS MIDTOWN WEST
07:05 AM 1000 COLLIER RD NW (COLLIER FLATS APTS)

07:09 AM 2421 SAGAMORE DR NW, 30305

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

Run ID: JAC. 110

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (RI'V) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:47 PM 2421 SAGAMORE DR NW, 30305

02:51 PM 1000 COLLIER RD NW (COLLIER FLATS APTS)

02:53 PM 1244 DEFOOR VILLAGE CT NW, 30318 @ MARQUIS MIDTOWN WEST
02:54 PM DEFOOR AVE NW, 30318 & DAVIS ST NW, 30318

02:57 PM DEFOOR AVE NW, 30318 & DEFOORS WALK NW, 30318

02:58 PM HARPER ST NW,30318 & VOLBERG ST NW,30318

03:01 PM BELLEMEADE AVE NW & BUCHANAN ST NW

03:02 PM 1750 COMMERCE DR NW,30318 (END OF ROUNDABOUT ON COMMERCE)
03:03 PM BERKELEY AVE NW,30318 & FORREST ST NW,30318

Page



03:07 PM
03:10 PM
03:16 PM
03:21 PM
03:27 PM
03:29 PM
03:31 PM
03:33 PM
03:36 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

1700 NORTHSIDE DR NW, 30318 & BERKELEY HEIGHTS APTS
ECHOTA DR NW,30318 & WALTHALL DR NW,30318

NORTHSIDE DR NW, 30318 & NORTHSIDE CIR NW, 30309

1375 NORTHSIDE DR NW,30318 (INTOWN SUITES)

790 HUFF RD NW, 30318 @ WALTON WESTSIDE

903 HUFF RD NW, 30318 @ MILL AT WESTSIDE APTS

1046 HUFF RD NW, 30318 @ AVANT WESTSIDE APTS

BOOTH AVE NW, 30318 & HUFF RD NW, 30318

1330 FAIRMONT AVE NW, 30318 @ NOVEL WEST MIDTOWN APTS

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 227 BUS: 23-006

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 012
TO JACKSON (BOA) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:10 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:37 AM BOLTON RD NW, 30318 & MARIETTA RD NW, 30318

06:39 AM 2621 PAUL AVE NW,30318

06:42 AM 2235 SPINK ST NW,30318

06:42 AM SPINK ST NW,30318 & EDWARDS DR NW,30318

06:43 AM FORREST AVE NW & MAIN ST NW

06:44 AM 2034 BOLTON RD NW, 30318 @ RIVERSIDE PARK CONDOS
06:45 AM BOLTON RD NW, 30318 & TRIBBLE DR NW, 30318

06:47 AM HATTERAS WAY NW,30318 & VILLAGE CREST DR NW,30318
06:48 AM OLD GEORGIAN TER NW,30318 & GARRISON WAY NW,30318
06:51 AM HOLLYWOOD RD NW, 30318 & SMITH ST NW, 30318

06:52 AM HOLLYWOOD RD NW, 30318 & BURTZ ST NW, 30318

06:55 AM MAIN ST NW & COMMONS PL NW,30318

06:57 AM SPINK ST NW,30318 & CLAUDE ST NW,30318

06:58 AM CLAUDE ST NW & LOWE ST NW,30318 (S)

07:03 AM LA DAWN LN NW, 30318 & HARRY BROOKS DR NW, 30318
07:06 AM 2268 ADAMS DR NW, 30318 @ BOLTON ACADEMY

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

Run ID: JAC. 112

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (BCA) ES PU

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:48 PM 2268 ADAMS DR NW, 30318 @ BOLTON ACADEMY

02:49 PM LA DAWN LN NW, 30318 & HARRY BROOKS DR NW, 30318
02:54 PM CLAUDE ST NW & LOWE ST NW, 30318 (S)

02:55 PM SPINK ST NW,30318 & CLAUDE ST NW,30318

02:57 PM MAIN ST NW & COMMONS PL NW,30318

03:00 PM HOLLYWOOD RD NW, 30318 & BURTZ ST NW, 30318

03:04 PM HOLLYWOOD RD NW, 30318 & SMITH ST NW, 30318

03:08 PM OLD GEORGIAN TER NW,30318 & GARRISON WAY NW,30318
03:09 PM HATTERAS WAY NW,30318 & VILLAGE CREST DR NW,30318
03:13 PM 2034 BOLTON RD NW, 30318 @ RIVERSIDE PARK CONDOS
03:14 PM BOLTON RD NW, 30318 & TRIBBLE DR NW, 30318

Page



03:16 PM
03:17 PM
03:18 PM
03:20 PM
03:26 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

FORREST AVE NW & MAIN ST NW

SPINK ST NW,30318 & EDWARDS DR NW,30318
2235 SPINK ST NW,30318

2621 PAUL AVE NW,30318

BOLTON RD NW, 30318 & MARIETTA RD NW, 30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 228 BUS: 23-023

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 011
TO JACKSON (BOA, RIV) ES PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:23 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:50 AM MARIETTA RD NW, 30318 & SPRING AVE NW, 30318

06:53 AM DUPONT COMMONS DR NW, 30318 & GATES PL NW, 30318

06:55 AM MARIETTA RD NW & WESTSIDE BLVD NW,30318

06:59 AM 2200 MARIETTA BLVD NW, 30318 @ BRYKS UPPER WESTSIDE APTS
07:03 AM MARIETTA BLVD NW, 30318 & PLYMOUTH RD NW, 30318

07:07 AM 1505 CHATTAHOOCHEE AVE NW,30318 MOBILE PARK (ENTER COMPLEX)
07:09 AM 2295 CORONET WAY NW,30318_ASHFORD APTS

07:10 AM CORONET WAY NW, 30318 & BOLTON RD NW, 30318

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

Run ID: JAC. 111

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (BQA, RIV) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:48 PM CORONET WAY NW, 30318 & BOLTON RD NW, 30318

02:51 PM 2295 CORONET WAY NW,30318_ASHFORD APTS

02:57 PM 1505 CHATTAHOOCHEE AVE NW,30318 MOBILE PARK (ENTER COMPLEX)
03:00 PM MARIETTA BLVD NW, 30318 & PLYMOUTH RD NW, 30318

03:04 PM 2200 MARIETTA BLVD NW, 30318 @ BRYKS UPPER WESTSIDE APTS
03:09 PM MARIETTA RD NW & WESTSIDE BLVD NW,30318

03:13 PM DUPONT COMMONS DR NW, 30318 & GATES PL NW, 30318

03:14 PM MARIETTA RD NW, 30318 & SPRING AVE NW, 30318

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 229 BUS: 20-964

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 002
TO JACKSON (JAC, BRA) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:10 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:53 AM 4090 ROSWELL RD NE,30342 @ POST CHASTAIN APTS
06:56 AM 3518 ROSWELL RD NE,30305 @ VICTORIA APTS

06:58 AM 77 E ANDREWS DR ACROSS FROM PACES FERRY PL & E ANDREWS DR
06:59 AM 92 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305

07:00 AM 65 IRBY AVE NW,30305

07:01 AM 55 PHARR RD NW, 30305 @ FIFTY-FIVE PHARR RD CONDOS
07:03 AM N PHARR CT NW, 30305 & PHARR RD NW, 30305

07:03 AM 2900 S PHARR CT NW, 30305 *CUL DE SAC ENTRANCE
07:05 AM PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305 & PHARR RD NE, 30305

07:06 AM IRBY AVE NW,30305 & ROSWELL RD NE,30305

07:07 AM 3315 ROSWELL RD NE,30305

07:08 AM 62 LAKELAND DR NE, 30305

07:10 AM 33 HONOUR CIR NW,30305

07:19 AM JETT RD NW,30327 & CONWAY FOREST DR NW, 30327

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

Run ID: JAC. 102

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (JAC, BRA) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:37 PM JETT RD NW,30327 & CONWAY FOREST DR NW,30327

02:45 PM 33 HONOUR CIR NW,30305

02:48 PM 62 LAKELAND DR NE,30305

02:52 PM 3315 ROSWELL RD NE,30305

02:55 PM IRBY AVE NW,30305 & ROSWELL RD NE,30305

02:59 PM PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305 & PHARR RD NE, 30305

03:01 PM 2900 S PHARR CT NW, 30305 *CUL DE SAC ENTRANCE
03:04 PM N PHARR CT NW, 30305 & PHARR RD NW, 30305

03:06 PM 55 PHARR RD NW, 30305 @ FIFTY-FIVE PHARR RD CONDOS
03:09 PM 65 IRBY AVE NW,30305

03:12 PM 92 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30305

03:13 PM 77 E ANDREWS DR ACROSS FROM PACES FERRY PL & E ANDREWS DR
03:18 PM 3518 ROSWELL RD NE,30305 @ VICTORIA APTS

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

03:24 PM 4090 ROSWELL RD NE,30342 @ POST CHASTAIN APTS

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:230 BUS: 23-001

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 005
TO JACKSON (GAR) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:00 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:42 AM 415 ARMOUR DR NE,30324

06:49 AM 2124 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324_RADIUS CHESHIRE BRIDGE
06:53 AM 1941 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE, 30324 @ SOLSTICE MORNINGSIDE APT
06:57 AM 2157 LENOX RD NE,30324

06:58 AM 1170 WOODLAND DR NE @ FOUR SEASONS APTS

07:00 AM ELIZABETH ANN LN NE, 30324 & SHERIDAN RD NE, 30324

07:02 AM 2430 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE, 30324 @ CB LOFTS APTS

07:04 AM LINDRIDGE DR & LINDRIDGE WAY @ CHESHIRE BRIDGE END
07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

Run ID: JAC. 105

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (GAR) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:52 PM LINDRIDGE DR & LINDRIDGE WAY @ CHESHIRE BRIDGE END
02:55 PM 2430 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE, 30324 @ CB LOFTS APTS

02:56 PM ELIZABETH ANN LN NE, 30324 & SHERIDAN RD NE, 30324

02:59 PM 1170 WOODLAND DR NE @ FOUR SEASONS APTS

03:01 PM 2157 LENOX RD NE,30324

03:07 PM 1941 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE, 30324 @ SOLSTICE MORNINGSIDE APT
03:10 PM 2124 CHESHIRE BRIDGE RD NE,30324_RADIUS CHESHIRE BRIDGE
03:14 PM 415 ARMOUR DR NE,30324

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 231 BUS: 19-946

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 009
TO JACKSON (RIV) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

05:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:30 AM 2420 PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305 @ CORTLAND P'TREE BATTLE APT BLD
06:32 AM S COLONIAL HOMES CIR NW,30309 & COLONIAL HOMES DR NW,30309
06:32 AM 2144 PEACHTREE RD NW, 30309 @ VENUE PROOKWOOD APTS

06:34 AM 28TH ST NW,30309 & PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

06:35 AM ARDMORE CIR NW,30309 & ARDMORE PL NW,30309

06:41 AM DEERING RD NW, 30309 & MECASLIN ST NW, 30309

06:43 AM 25TH ST NW,30309 & PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

06:47 AM CAMDEN RD NE, 30309 & BRIGHTON RD NE, 30309

06:49 AM 2025 PEACHTREE RD NW,30309 (ON STREET @ MARTA STOP)

06:52 AM LINDBERGH DR NE, 30305 & PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305

06:55 AM PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 & PEACHTREE HILLS CIR NE,30305
06:56 AM 78 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE, 30305

07:00 AM KINSEY CT NE, 30305 & VIRGINIA PL NE, 30305

07:03 AM GARSON DR NE,30324 & LINDBERGH PL NE,30324

07:04 AM 600 GARSON DR NE,30324 (TUSCANY @ LINDBERGH APTS)

07:06 AM CAMELLIA LN NE,30324 & LINDBERGH DR NE,30324

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

Run ID: JAC. 109

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (RI'V) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:51 PM CAMELLIA LN NE,30324 & LINDBERGH DR NE,30324

02:54 PM 600 GARSON DR NE,30324 (TUSCANY @ LINDBERGH APTS)
02:55 PM GARSON DR NE,30324 & LINDBERGH PL NE,30324

02:57 PM PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE,30305 & PEACHTREE HILLS CIR NE,30305
03:00 PM KINSEY CT NE, 30305 & VIRGINIA PL NE, 30305

03:01 PM 78 PEACHTREE HILLS AVE NE, 30305

03:03 PM LINDBERGH DR NE, 30305 & PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305

03:10 PM 2025 PEACHTREE RD NW,30309 (ON STREET @ MARTA STOP)
03:16 PM CAMDEN RD NE, 30309 & BRIGHTON RD NE, 30309

03:22 PM 25TH ST NW, 30309 & PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

03:27 PM DEERING RD NW, 30309 & MECASLIN ST NW, 30309

Page



03:32 PM
03:34 PM
03:39 PM
03:42 PM
03:48 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ARDMORE CIR NW,30309 & ARDMORE PL NW,30309

28TH ST NW,30309 & PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

2144 PEACHTREE RD NW, 30309 @ VENUE PROOKWOOD APTS

S COLONIAL HOMES CIR NW,30309 & COLONIAL HOMES DR NW,30309
2420 PEACHTREE RD NW, 30305 @ CORTLAND P'TREE BATTLE APT BLD

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 232 BUS: 23-018

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 004
TO JACKSON (GAR) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:04 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:46 AM 2323 PIEDMONT RD NE,30324_AMLI PIEDMONT HEIGHTS

06:47 AM PARKLAND DR NE,30324 & LINDBERGH DR NE (SORELLE APTS)
06:47 AM 771 LINDBERGH DR NE @ LINGDBERG APTS

06:48 AM ADINA DR & COSMOPOLITAN DR NE (CONDOS)

06:50 AM 2521 PIEDMONT RD NE, 30324 @ PENINSULA AT BUCKHEAD APTS
06:54 AM 740 SIDNEY MARCUS BLVD NW @ ARRIVE BUCKHEAD

06:59 AM DALE DR NE, 30305 & GREENVIEW AVE NE, 30305

07:03 AM 530 E PACES FERRY RD NE, 30305 @ ASHLEY GABLES BUCKHEAD
07:07 AM 235 PHARR RD NE, 30305 @ ELLE OF BUCKHEAD APTS

07:08 AM 361 PHARR RD NE, 30305 @ ALEXAN BUCKHEAD APTS

07:09 AM 505 PHARR RD NE, 30305 @ 505 COLLECTION APTS

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: JAC. 104

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (GAR) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:48 PM 505 PHARR RD NE, 30305 @ 505 COLLECTION APTS

02:52 PM 361 PHARR RD NE, 30305 @ ALEXAN BUCKHEAD APTS

02:55 PM 235 PHARR RD NE, 30305 @ ELLE OF BUCKHEAD APTS

03:00 PM 530 E PACES FERRY RD NE, 30305 @ ASHLEY GABLES BUCKHEAD
03:05 PM DALE DR NE, 30305 & GREENVIEW AVE NE, 30305

03:13 PM 740 SIDNEY MARCUS BLVD NW @ ARRIVE BUCKHEAD

03:17 PM 2521 PIEDMONT RD NE, 30324 @ PENINSULA AT BUCKHEAD APTS
03:21 PM ADINA DR & COSMOPOLITAN DR NE (CONDOS)

03:21 PM 771 LINDBERGH DR NE @ LINGDBERG APTS

03:24 PM PARKLAND DR NE,30324 & LINDBERGH DR NE (SORELLE APTS)
03:26 PM 2323 PIEDMONT RD NE,30324_AMLI PIEDMONT HEIGHTS

03:54 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page

11



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 233 BUS: 24-006

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 007
TO JACKSON (SM) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:03 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:46 AM 3200 LENOX RD NE, 30324 @ THE STRAND APTS

06:48 AM PINE HEIGHTS DR NE & LENOX RD NE,30324 @ ENTRANCE

06:49 AM LENOX RD NE, 30324 & SIBLEY DR NE, 30324

06:51 AM CANTERBURY RD NE & CANTERBURY TRL NE, 30324 CANTERBURY PARK
06:53 AM 2500 PINETREE RD NE @ ARBOR GATES APTS

06:55 AM 2572 BUFORD HWY NE,30324 @ LENOX PLACE APTS

06:56 AM SARATOGA PL NE, 30324 & SHADY VALLEY DR NE, 30324

06:57 AM 2657 LENOX RD NE,30324 @ LENOX GREEN CONDOS

06:58 AM LENOX RD NE,30324 & LENOX HILL CT NE,30324

06:58 AM BRITTANY WAY NE, 30324 & LENOX RD NE, 30324

06:59 AM LENOX RD NE, 30324 & LENOX WAY NE, 30324

06:59 AM LENOX RD NE, 30324 & PLANTATION DR, 30324 (NORTH ENTRANCE)
07:02 AM W ROXBORO RD NE, 30324 & WOODS CIR NE, 30324

07:05 AM ROXBORO CV NE,30324 & W ROXBORO RD NE,30324

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: JAC. 107

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (SM) ES POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:51 PM ROXBORO CV NE,30324 & W ROXBORO RD NE,30324
02:54 PM W ROXBORO RD NE, 30324 & WOODS CIR NE, 30324
02:58 PM 3200 LENOX RD NE, 30324 @ THE STRAND APTS

03:02 PM LENOX RD NE, 30324 & PLANTATION DR, 30324 (NORTH ENTRANCE)
03:06 PM LENOX RD NE, 30324 & LENOX WAY NE, 30324

03:11 PM BRITTANY WAY NE, 30324 & LENOX RD NE, 30324

03:15 PM LENOX RD NE,30324 & LENOX HILL CT NE,30324

03:20 PM 2657 LENOX RD NE,30324 @ LENOX GREEN CONDOS
03:23 PM SARATOGA PL NE, 30324 & SHADY VALLEY DR NE, 30324
03:27 PM 2572 BUFORD HWY NE,30324 @ LENOX PLACE APTS
03:30 PM 2500 PINETREE RD NE @ ARBOR GATES APTS

03:32 PM LENOX RD NE, 30324 & SIBLEY DR NE, 30324

Page

12



03:34 PM
03:38 PM
04:09 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

CANTERBURY RD NE & CANTERBURY TRL NE, 30324 CANTERBURY PARK
PINE HEIGHTS DR NE & LENOX RD NE,30324 @ ENTRANCE
NORTHWEST BASE

Page

13



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 234 BUS: 19-927

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 006
TO JACKSON (SM) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

05:58 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:41 AM 3460 KINGSBORO RD NE,30326

06:42 AM 3450 ROXBORO RD NE, 30326 @ AMLI BUCKHEAD APT BLDG
06:43 AM KENMARE HALL NE, 30324 & LENOX PARK BLVD NE, 30319
06:48 AM 1050 LENOX PARK BLVD NE (FRONT OF LEASING OFFICE)
06:49 AM E PACES CIR NE, 30326 & ROXBORO RD NE, 30326

06:50 AM ROXBORO RD NE, 30326 & WIEUCA RD NE, 30342

06:51 AM 3703 PEACHTREE RD NE,30319 @ WINDSOR HALL APTS
06:58 AM 4513 CLUB CIR NE,30319

07:01 AM AGAN PL NE, 30342 & PEACHTREE-DUNWOODY RD NE, 30342
07:02 AM PEACHTREE-DUNWOODY RD NE, 30342 & HAVEN OAKS CT NE, 30342
07:05 AM IVY LN NE,30342 & OLD IVY RD NE,30342

07:07 AM ALEXANDER RD NE,30326 & PHIPPS BLVD NW,30326

07:08 AM PHIPPS BLVD NE, 30326 & WIEUCA RD NE, 30342

07:10 AM STRATFORD RD NE, 30326 & PEACHTREE RD NE, 30326

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: JAC. 106

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (SM) ES POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:47 PM STRATFORD RD NE, 30326 & PEACHTREE RD NE, 30326

02:52 PM 3460 KINGSBORO RD NE,30326

02:53 PM 3450 ROXBORO RD NE, 30326 @ AMLI BUCKHEAD APT BLDG
02:54 PM KENMARE HALL NE, 30324 & LENOX PARK BLVD NE, 30319
02:58 PM 1050 LENOX PARK BLVD NE (FRONT OF LEASING OFFICE)
03:00 PM E PACES CIR NE, 30326 & ROXBORO RD NE, 30326

03:00 PM ROXBORO RD NE, 30326 & WIEUCA RD NE, 30342

03:02 PM 3703 PEACHTREE RD NE,30319 @ WINDSOR HALL APTS
03:09 PM 4513 CLUB CIR NE,30319

03:11 PM AGAN PL NE, 30342 & PEACHTREE-DUNWOODY RD NE, 30342
03:13 PM PEACHTREE-DUNWOODY RD NE, 30342 & HAVEN OAKS CT NE, 30342
03:16 PM PHIPPS BLVD NE, 30326 & WIEUCA RD NE, 30342

Page

14



03:17 PM
03:20 PM
03:49 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ALEXANDER RD NE,30326 & PHIPPS BLVD NW,30326
IVY LN NE,30342 & OLD IVY RD NE,30342
NORTHWEST BASE

Page

15



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 235 BUS: 23-005

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 001
TO JACKSON (BRA) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:03 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:37 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30318 & SPRING LAKE PL NW, 30318

06:37 AM HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30318 & SPRINGLAKE LN NW, 30318

06:38 AM 914 COLLIER RD NW (POST COLLIER HILLS APTS)

06:40 AM EMERY ST NW,30318 & BECK ST NW,30318

06:41 AM 1850 HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30318 @ THE HOWELL APTS

06:44 AM CHANNING DR NW, 30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW, 30318

06:47 AM 1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS

06:48 AM CROSS CREEK PKY NW, 30327 & DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318
06:48 AM 2125 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318 @ WESTHAMPTON COURT APTS
06:50 AM DEFOOR HILLS RD NW, 30318 & HILLS AVE NW, 30318

06:51 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318 & DEFOORS MILL DR NW, 30318
06:53 AM BOHLER RD NW, 30327 & CROSS CREEK PKY NW, 30327

06:57 AM MOORES MILL RD NW, 30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW, 30327
06:57 AM MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW, 30327 & MOORES MILL RD NW, 30327
07:02 AM FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318

07:07 AM 1410 MOORES MILL RD NW, 30327

07:11 AM DOWNWOOD CIR NW, 30327 & HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30327

07:13 AM 3280 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: JAC. 101

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (BRA) ES POMER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:41 PM 3280 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327

02:45 PM DOWNWOOD CIR NW, 30327 & HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30327

02:54 PM 1410 MOORES MILL RD NW, 30327

02:58 PM MOORES MILL RD NW, 30327 & PEACHTREE BATTLE AVE NW, 30327
02:59 PM MARGARET MITCHELL DR NW, 30327 & MOORES MILL RD NW, 30327
03:03 PM FERNLEAF CIR NW,30318 & FERNLEAF CT NW,30318

03:06 PM DEFOOR HILLS RD NW, 30318 & HILLS AVE NW, 30318

03:08 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318 & DEFOORS MILL DR NW, 30318

Page

16



03:10 PM
03:15 PM
03:15 PM
03:17 PM
03:19 PM
03:22 PM
03:23 PM
03:25 PM
03:25 PM
03:25 PM
03:41 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

BOHLER RD NW, 30327 & CROSS CREEK PKY NW, 30327
HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30318 & SPRING LAKE PL NW, 30318
HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30318 & SPRINGLAKE LN NW, 30318
CHANNING DR NW, 30318 & FERNWOOD RD NW, 30318

1850 HOWELL MILL RD NW, 30318 @ THE HOWELL APTS

EMERY ST NW,30318 & BECK ST NW,30318

914 COLLIER RD NW (POST COLLIER HILLS APTS)

1185 COLLIER RD,30318 @ THE RESERVE COLLIER HILLS
CROSS CREEK PKY NW, 30327 & DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318
2125 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW, 30318 @ WESTHAMPTON COURT APTS
NORTHWEST BASE

Page

17



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 238 BUS: 21-018

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 008
TO JACKSON (SM) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:06 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:45 AM 3560 PIEDMONT RD NE,30305 (MANOR @ BUCKHEAD)
06:46 AM 3432 PIEDMONT RD NE, 30305 @ AXIAL BUCKHEAD

06:47 AM TOWER PLACE DR NE,30326 (3332 & 3334 P'TREE RD.)
06:51 AM 3699 LENOX RD NE,30326 @ MODERA PROMINENCE

06:53 AM 3645 HABERSHAM RD NE,30305

06:58 AM OLD IVY RD NE, 30342 & OLD IVY SQ NE, 30342

06:59 AM IVY PKY NE, 30342 & ROSWELL RD NE, 30342

07:00 AM 3873 ROSWELL RD @ DOVE HL TWNH (ACROSS FRM BUCKHEAD CT PLZ)
07:00 AM 4011 ROSWELL RD @ THE RESIDENCES AT CHASTAIN
07:02 AM WIEUCA RD NE, 30342 & WIEUCA TRCE NE, 30342

07:05 AM MCCLATCHEY CIR NE,30342 & MCCLATCHEY CIR NE,30342
07:09 AM WIEUCA RD NE, 30342 & WIEUCA OVERLOOK NE, 30342
07:13 AM 352 W WIEUCA RD NE, 30342

07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: JAC. 108

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON (SM) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:45 PM 352 W WIEUCA RD NE, 30342

02:47 PM WIEUCA RD NE, 30342 & WIEUCA OVERLOOK NE, 30342
02:50 PM MCCLATCHEY CIR NE,30342 & MCCLATCHEY CIR NE,30342
02:55 PM WIEUCA RD NE, 30342 & WIEUCA TRCE NE, 30342

03:02 PM 4011 ROSWELL RD @ THE RESIDENCES AT CHASTAIN
03:09 PM 3873 ROSWELL RD @ DOVE HL TWNH (ACROSS FRM BUCKHEAD CT PLZ)
03:13 PM IVY PKY NE, 30342 & ROSWELL RD NE, 30342

03:17 PM OLD IVY RD NE, 30342 & OLD IVY SQ NE, 30342

03:19 PM 3645 HABERSHAM RD NE,30305

03:26 PM 3699 LENOX RD NE,30326 @ MODERA PROMINENCE

03:27 PM TOWER PLACE DR NE,30326 (3332 & 3334 P'TREE RD.)
03:31 PM 3432 PIEDMONT RD NE, 30305 @ AXIAL BUCKHEAD

03:37 PM 3560 PIEDMONT RD NE,30305 (MANOR @ BUCKHEAD)

Page

18



04:05 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

NORTHWEST BASE

Page

19



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:239 BUS: 19-916

Run ID:
Run Description:

JAC. 003
TO JACKSON ES PONER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:09 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:47 AM TUXEDO RD NW, 30305 & TUXEDO RD NW, 30305

06:51 AM IVANHOE DR NW, 30327 & MILL WALK NW, 30327

06:56 AM 3336 PINE MEADOW RD NW,30327

06:59 AM 1401 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327

07:02 AM MT PARAN RD NW,30327 & PARAN GLEN RD NW,30327

07:04 AM 4403 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327 @ POST RIVERSIDE

07:08 AM MUSKET RIDGE RD NW,30327 & SENTINEL POST RD NW,30327
07:10 AM SENTINEL POST RD NW, 30327 & WHITEWATER CREEK RD NW, 30327
07:12 AM HARRIS TRL NW,30327 & WHITEWATER CREEK NW,30327
07:18 AM W CONWAY DR NW,30327 & CONWAY GLEN DR NW,30327
07:25 AM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

07:53 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: JAC. 103

Run Description:

FROM JACKSON ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:35 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:35 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: JACKSON ES

02:37 PM W CONWAY DR NW,30327 & CONWAY GLEN DR NW,30327
02:45 PM HARRIS TRL NW,30327 & WHITEWATER CREEK NW,30327
02:50 PM SENTINEL POST RD NW, 30327 & WHITEWATER CREEK RD NW, 30327
02:51 PM MUSKET RIDGE RD NW,30327 & SENTINEL POST RD NW,30327
02:55 PM 4403 NORTHSIDE PKY NW,30327 @ POST RIVERSIDE

02:57 PM MT PARAN RD NW,30327 & PARAN GLEN RD NW,30327

02:59 PM 1401 W PACES FERRY RD NW,30327

03:06 PM 3336 PINE MEADOW RD NW,30327

03:10 PM IVANHOE DR NW, 30327 & MILL WALK NW, 30327

03:15 PM TUXEDO RD NW, 30305 & TUXEDO RD NW, 30305

03:38 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page

20



